2645 Federal Signal Drive, University Park, IL 60484 800.466.6809        www.fedsig.com©2021 Federal Signal Corporation     M5030 | 1121
Accessories
Perimeter Light
Programmer
FEATURES
• Allows for quick and easy flash pattern
programming for perimeter lights
• Compatible with FireRay® LED, MicroPulse®

FireRay, MicroPulse, QuadraFlare, IMPAXX, SignalTech and XStream are trademarks of Federal Signal Corporation.
©2021 Federal Signal Corporation     M5030 | 1121
HOW TO ORDER
WARRANTY
YEAR
11
PLPR1 Perimeter light programmer
COMPATIBLE PERIMETER LIGHTS
FIRERAY® LED
MICROPULSE® ULTRA 3, 6, AND 12
MICROPULSE® WIDE ANGLE 6 AND 9
QUADRAFLARE®
416900Z/416910Z CORNER LEDS
COMSTL SERIES, FLASHING MODELS
XSTREAM™
Refer to Federal Signal’s website (www.fedsig.com) for the
individual perimeter light model instruction sheets which will
provide more information on synchronization, Amp draw, and
flash patterns.
The Perimeter Light Programmer (PLPR1) is not compatible
with the following perimeter lights: MicroPulse C Series,
IMPAXX, SignalTech, and 416300 Series.
SPECIFICATIONS
VOLTAGE 12.8 Vdc
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
LENGTH 17.5 in (44.3 cm)
WIDTH 0.8 in (2 cm)
HEIGHT 2.8 in (7.1 cm)
SHIP WEIGHT
1.6 lb (0.8 kg)
16.92 in
(42.98 cm)
17.5 in (44.3 cm)
2.8 in
(7.1 cm)
0.77 in
(1.96 cm)